## www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 3534/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-08-2023 in WA No. 268/2005 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

M/S SUPER SPINNING MILLS LTD

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF A.P. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION )

Date: 19-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

Mr. Challa Gunaranjan, Adv.

Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.

Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.

Mr. Dhuli Gopi Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No.1272/2024.

(KAVITA PAHUJA) COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)